
UCMR V Entry Point to Distribution 2023
 

DLT Water Treatment Facility EPDS

Contaminant
Minimum 

Reporting Level

Q1 2023 
1/9/23 

1/18/23 *
Q2 2023 
4/10/23

Q3 2023 
7/17/23

Q4 2023  
10/16/23

Range of 
Results for 

2023
11-chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid (11Cl-PF3OUdS) 0.005 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
9-chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanonane-1-sulfonic acid (9Cl-PF3ONS) 0.002 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
4,8-dioxa-3H-perfluorononanoic acid (ADONA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Hexafluoropropylene oxide dimer acid (HFPO DA) 0.005 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Nonafluoro-3,6-dioxaheptanoic acid (NFDHA) 0.02 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) 0.005 µg/L 0.0057 ND 0.0064 0.0061 ND - 0.0064
Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) 0.003 µg/L 0.0044 0.0048 0.0064 0.0060 0.0044 - 0.0064
1H,1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorodecane sulfonic acid (8:2FTS) 0.005 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
perfluoro(2-ethoxyethane)sulfonic acid (PFEESA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Perfluoroheptanesulfonic acid (PFHpS) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) 0.003 µg/L ND 0.0039 ND ND ND - 0.0039
1H,1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (4:2FTS) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) 0.003 µg/L ND 0.0040 0.0037 0.0041 ND - 0.0041
Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) 0.003 µg/L 0.0033 0.0059 0.0047 0.0045 0.0033 - 0.0059
Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid (PFMPA) 0.004 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid (PFMBA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) 0.004 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
1H,1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorooctane sulfonic acid (6:2FTS) 0.005 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) 0.004 µg/L 0.0040 0.0050 0.0068 0.0069 0.0040 - 0.0069
Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) 0.004 µg/L ND ND 0.0044 0.0046 ND - 0.0046
Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA) 0.003 µg/L 0.0044 0.0084 0.0068 0.0065 0.0044 - 0.0084
Perfluoropentanesulfonic acid (PFPeS) 0.004 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND - ND
Perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnA) 0.002 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND - ND
N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid (NEtFOSAA)  0.005 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND - ND
N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid (NMeFOSAA) 0.006 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND - ND
Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTA) 0.008 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND - ND
Perfluorotridecanoic acid (PFTrDA) 0.007 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND - ND
Lithium 9 µg/L ND ND ND ND ND - ND
* Recollection required.  - 
ND: Not Detected
EPDS: Entry point to the distribution system
 µg/L: Micrograms per liter

Morris Bridge EPDS (Purchasing from Tampa Bay Water) 2023 and 2024

Contaminant
Minimum 

Reporting Level
Q1 2023  

10/16/23 
Q2 2024 
1/8/24 

Q3 2024 
5/30/24 

11-chloroeicosafluoro-3-oxaundecane-1-sulfonic acid (11Cl-PF3OUdS) 0.005 µg/L ND ND ND
9-chlorohexadecafluoro-3-oxanonane-1-sulfonic acid (9Cl-PF3ONS) 0.002 µg/L ND ND ND
4,8-dioxa-3H-perfluorononanoic acid (ADONA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND
Hexafluoropropylene oxide dimer acid (HFPO DA) 0.005 µg/L ND ND ND
Nonafluoro-3,6-dioxaheptanoic acid (NFDHA) 0.02 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) 0.005 µg/L 0.0061 ND ND
Perfluorobutanesulfonic acid (PFBS) 0.003 µg/L 0.0034 0.0038 0.0035
1H,1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorodecane sulfonic acid (8:2FTS) 0.005 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND
perfluoro(2-ethoxyethane)sulfonic acid (PFEESA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluoroheptanesulfonic acid (PFHpS) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND
1H,1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (4:2FTS) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluorohexanesulfonic acid (PFHxS) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) 0.003 µg/L 0.0057 0.0060 0.0051
Perfluoro-3-methoxypropanoic acid (PFMPA) 0.004 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluoro-4-methoxybutanoic acid (PFMBA) 0.003 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) 0.004 µg/L ND ND ND
1H,1H, 2H, 2H-perfluorooctane sulfonic acid (6:2FTS) 0.005 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) 0.004 µg/L ND 0.0044 ND
Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) 0.004 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA) 0.003 µg/L 0.0075 0.0080 0.0070
Perfluoropentanesulfonic acid (PFPeS) 0.004 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnA) 0.002 µg/L ND ND ND
N-ethyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid (NEtFOSAA)  0.005 µg/L ND ND ND
N-methyl perfluorooctanesulfonamidoacetic acid (NMeFOSAA) 0.006 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTA) 0.008 µg/L ND ND ND
Perfluorotridecanoic acid (PFTrDA) 0.007 µg/L ND ND ND
Lithium 9 µg/L ND ND ND
ND: Not Detected
EPDS: Entry point to the distribution system
ug/L: Micrograms per liters

Results 
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